

CITY OF CUYAHOGA FALLS

COCHRAN RD. SANITARY SEWER EXTENSION - BID OPENING 9/16/15

ITEM NO.	SPEC. REF.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEASURE	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	ENGINEERS ESTIMATE		RUDZIK EXCAVATING**		S.E.T. INC.		MR EXCAVATOR		M CAMPBELL CONTRACTING	
					UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
1	611	8" PVC SEWER SDR 35 (ASTM D-30340) INCLUDES ALL TRENCHING, BRACING, CONNECTIONS, TESTING BACKFILL, TRENCH/ PAVE RESTORATION Etc.	LF	1306	\$ 125.00	\$ 163,250.00	\$ 111.81	\$ 146,023.86	\$ 112.96	\$ 147,525.76	\$ 250.90	\$ 327,675.40	\$ 331.10	\$ 432,416.60
2	604	D.O.E.S. STANDARD SANITARY MANHOLE	EA	4	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 5,045.40	\$ 20,181.60	\$ 4,112.99	\$ 16,451.96	\$ 4,509.10	\$ 18,036.40	\$ 8,562.50	\$ 34,250.00
3	604	CONNECT TO EXISTING D.O.E.S. SANITARY MANHOLE	LUMP	1	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 1,683.75	\$ 1,683.75	\$ 1,272.50	\$ 1,272.50	\$ 5,593.30	\$ 5,593.30	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 1,050.00
4	611	6" SANITARY LATERALS (8 PROPOSED) (NCLUDING ALL ITEMS PER 8" ABOVE AND CONNECTION TO MAIN	LF	325	\$ 50.00	\$ 16,250.00	\$ 120.44	\$ 39,143.00	\$ 145.55	\$ 47,303.75	\$ 242.40	\$ 78,780.00	\$ 232.70	\$ 75,627.50
					<b>TOTAL</b>	<b>\$ 194,000.00</b>	<b>TOTAL</b>	<b>\$ 207,032.21</b>	<b>TOTAL</b>	<b>\$ 212,553.97</b>	<b>TOTAL</b>	<b>\$ 430,085.10</b>	<b>TOTAL</b>	<b>\$ 543,344.10</b>

■ DENOTES FIELD WITH MATH ERROR IN BOOK. CORRECTED VALUE IS SHOWN ON THIS SHEET

\*\* INDICATES WINNING BID

LOW -----> HIGH